P/ )
4

Equipos Profesionales de Limpieza

Explosivos abrillantadora de propano 21"y 27”



18 HP 603cc Engine

INTOE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 [W3132 KAWASAKI FS481V-AS1O-M 18H 12V 1
2 |W1324 7/8 NYLON HOSE STRAP 2
3 |W2606 N51-5A-C-3.0-NT REGULATOR 1
4 |W2608 12V A152 LP FUEL LOCKOFF 1
5 [W2628 PROPANE CARBURATOR, 603cc ENGINE 1
6 |W2648-10.5 3/8 x 10.5" LP350 PSI HOSE W/ REGO MALE FITTINGS 1
7 [W2650 REGO COUPLING, FEMALE, RT-HAND 1
8 |W2660 HOSE LP 1/2" X 12" 350PSI 1
9 |W3305 KAWASAKI BONNET FILTER 1
10 [W3311B BONNET CAGE, FS481 1
11 |F62004 5/16 HOSE CLAMP 2
12 |F12634-00098 ELBOW, 1/4" MALE NPTTO 1/2" BARB W/ 1/8 FNPT 1
13 |F68612 FITTING, CAP, 1/8" MNPT, DRILLED 1
14 |F69881 1/4" NPT STREET ELBOW FEM/MALE, BRASS 1
15 |F69932 1/2 NPT X 3/8 BARB 1
16 |FE17409029909 1/4 TURN OIL DRAIN VALVE 1
17 |K11013-7046 ELEMENT AIR FILTER/ FS481V (FOAM PRE-FILTER) 1
18 |K11061-7096 GASKET, INSULATOR 2
19 |w2804 ** ENVIROGARD V EMISSIONS CONTROL 1
20 |K11061-7018 CARBURATOR GASKET, INTAKE FILTER 1
21 |K16073-7007 INSULATOR, CARBURETOR ]
22 |K92004-7027 DOUBLE THREADED ROD, Mé 2
23 |K92070-7004 SPARK PLUG 2
24 |K99999-0384 ELEMENT AIR FILTER ]
25 |K21163-0727 STARTER MOTOR, 12V ]
26 |K49065-7007 OIL FILTER ]
27 |W1325 NO. 2 POLE OIL PRESSURE SWITCH ]
28 |W1305 * SOLENOQID, 12V ]
29 |W3240A MUFFLER W/CAT KA 603cc FH481V ]
29.1 | W2803 ** O2 SENSOR ]
30 |K11060-7016 GASKET, MUFFLER MANIFOLD 2
* OPTION
# EMISSIONS CONTROL OPTION T
g

A
. Q‘)

-‘ q T
|
" —

30 )2X

872X



21" Black Diamond

3

JG@ caby (02 €23 )

ITEM 3.2

ITEM 1.11

Y

1.7.3
1.7.

1.7.5
1.7.

f
& 5 \_




21" Black Diamond

ITEM NO. |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1* WS502TA 21" BLACK DIAMOND DECK ASSY |
1.1 W5021 21" FRAME CAST ALUMINUM |
1.2 W1060A-1 FRONT END BEARING ASSY |
1.3 W2060 PULLEY 6", BK62 |
1.4 WI110TA-C ROTARY TENSIONER ASSY |
1.4.1 W1101 ROTARY TENSIONER |
1.4.2 W1102 ROTARY TENSIONER PULLEY |
1.4.3 F13111 HEX BOLT, 3/8-16 X 2" |
1.4.4 W1103 18.7mm x 92.7mm BORE TENSIONER SPACER |
1.5 W1193 NAME PLATE W/ SERIALIZATION |
1.6 W4241 REAR CASTER 2
1.7 i W4210A DLXE WHEEL BRKT ASSY VAC 2
1.7.1 W4210 DELUXE WHEEL BRACKET (5 HOLE) |
1.7.2 W4220 RUBBER WHEEL, 6" x 1 1/2" |
1.7.3 W4218 3/8" COLSON WHEEL BUSHING |
1.7.4 F37023 3/8-16 SELF-LOCKING HEX JAM NUT |
1.7.5 W4221 AXLE FOR COLSON WHEEL |
1.8 W4108 21" FRONT BUMPER STRIP |
1.9 F58969 émm X 32mm PARALLEL KEY |
1.10 MC8507K24 NEOPRENE RUBBER EDGING |
1.11 MC93625K95 NATURAL GUM FOAM-ADHESIVE |
2 W3102-1B KAWASAKI FS60018HP12V ASSY |
3 * W4057A 12V BOTTLE CARRIER ASM. |
3.1 W4057 BOTTLE CARRIER - VORTEX |
3.2 W4060-1 T-HANDLE ASSY |
3.2.1 W4050 HANDLE GRIP FOR T-HANDLE 2
3.2.2 W1454 T-HANDLE PIN W/ LANYARD, 3/8" X 4" |
3.2.3 W4110 THROTTLE W/ CABLE 53 INCH - WESCON |
3.2.4 W4060 18" T-HANDLE |
3.3 W4312 RECTANGULAR HOUR METER |
3.4 W1302-1 12V BATTERY & WIRE CONNECTOR |
3.5 W4274 BATTERY BOX |
3.6 W4359 MBTX 12V12A BATTERY |
3.7 W1301 IGNITION SWITCH W/ HARDWARE KEY 1
3.8 F26362 SHOULDER BOLT, 1/2" X 4" (3/8-16) |
3.9 F37024 HEX NUT, SELF-LOCKING, 3/8-16 |
3.10 F33006 FLAT WASHER, WIDE, 5/16" |
4 WI551A 21" PREMIUM PAD DRIVER ASSY |
4.1 ON216 21" BURNISHING PAD 1
5 W2035 PULLEY, 3 1/2" BK34-1 W/2 SS 1
6 W1220 CLUTCH WASHER 1
/ WB41 V-GROOVE BELT, 5/8" X 41" 1
8 W2502 PROPANE TNK P#5461TC -20LB.RT 1
9 FO216763 C-LOOP, 1/4" |
10 MB10 MOTOR SHAFT SPACER 3
11 F58969 émm X 32mm PARALLEL KEY |

* ITEMS 1 & 3 ARE INCLUSIVE OF ALL ITEMS BEARING THE RESPECTIVE ITEM NUMBER PREFIX.

** QUANTITIES OF INCLUDED ITEMS ARE AS PER SUBASSEMBLY.
@ ITEM 2 IS DETAILED ON FIRST ILLUSTRATED PARTS SHEET SEPARATELY.




21" Black Diamond with Electric Clutch

332X

-
J

/o

C3 -

6

\
™
™

9 13X

ITEM 1.11
y

32
) 2X

1.7.3)
1.7.2

2N

X 1.7.5)
2

2
.

1 .4.3'\>
| —

Ny

1.4.2
1.4.1)

/
ITEM 1 .4/\



21" Black Diamond with Electric Clutch

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1* WS021A-C 21" BLACK DIAMOND WITH CLUTCH DECK ASSY 1
1.1 W5021 21" FRAME CAST ALUMINUM 1
1.2 W1060A-1 FRONT END BEARING ASSY 1
1.2.1 W1060-1 FRONT END BEARING HOUSING 1
1.2.2 W1055 BEARING 62052RS-C3 2
1.2.3 WI1015 SHAFT 1 X 5-1/8 1
1.2.4 F68019 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL, 1" SHAFT 2
1.3 W2075 PULLEY-7.5" BK77- 1 W/2 SS 1
1.4 WIT10TA-C ROTARY CLUTCH TENSIONER ASSY 1
1.4.1 W1101 ROTARY TENSIONER 1
1.4.2 W1102 ROTARY TENSIONER PULLEY 1
1.4.3 13113 HEX BOLT, 3/8-16 X 2 1/2" 1
1.4.4 W1104 31.4mm x 9.7mm BORE TENSIONER SPACER 1
1.5 W1193 NAME PLATE W/ SERIALIZATION 1
1.6 W424] REAR CASTER 2
1.7 ** W4210A DLXE WHEEL BRKT ASSY VAC 2
1.7.1 W4210 DELUXE WHEEL BRACKET (5 HOLE) 1
1.7.2 W4220 RUBBER WHEEL, 6" x 1 1/2" 1
1.7.3 W4218 3/8" COLSON WHEEL BUSHING 1
1.7.4 F37023 3/8-16 SELF-LOCKING HEX JAM NUT 1
1.7.5 W4221 AXLE FOR COLSON WHEEL 1
1.8 W4108 21" FRONT BUMPER STRIP 1
1.9 F58969 émm X 32mm PARALLEL KEY 1
1.10 MC8507K24 NEOPRENE RUBBER EDGING 1
1.11 MC93625K95 NATURAL GUM FOAM-ADHESIVE 1
2 @ |w3102-18 KAWASAKI FS60018HP12V ASSY 1
3* W4057A 12V BOTTLE CARRIER ASM. 1
3.1 W4057 BOTTLE CARRIER - VORTEX 1
3.2 W4060-1 T-HANDLE ASSY 1
3.2.1 W1318A CLUTCH BOX SWITCH ASSY 1
3.2.2 W4050 HANDLE GRIP FOR T-HANDLE 2
3.2.3 W1454 T-HANDLE PIN W/ LANYARD, 3/8" X 4" 1
3.2.4 W4110 THROTTLE W/ CABLE 53 INCH - WESCON 1
3.2.5 W4060 18" T-HANDLE 1
3.2.6 FO708750 C-LOOP, 3/16" 2
3.3 W4312 RECTANGULAR HOUR METER 1
3.4 W1302-1 12V BATTERY & WIRE CONNECTOR 1
3.5 W4274 BATTERY BOX 1
3.6 W4359 MBTX 12V12A BATTERY 1
3.7 W1301 IGNITION SWITCH W/ HARDWARE KEY 1
3.8 F26362 SHOULDER BOLT, 1/2" X 4" (3/8-16) 1
3.9 F37024 HEX NUT, SELF-LOCKING, 3/8-16 1
3.10 F33006 FLAT WASHER, WIDE, 5/16" 1
4 WI1551A 21" PREMIUM PAD DRIVER ASSY 1
4.1 ON216 21" BURNISHING PAD 1
5 W1210 ELECTRIC CLUTCH 1
6 W1220 CLUTCH WASHER 1
/ W2502 PROPANE TNK P#5461TC -20LB.RT 1

8 FO216763 C-LOOP, 1/4" 1
9 MB10 MOTOR SHAFT SPACER 3
10 F58969 émm X 32mm PARALLEL KEY 1
11 WBX53 V-GROOVE BELT, 5/8" X 53" 1

* ITEMS 1 & 3 ARE INCLUSIVE OF ALL ITEMS BEARING THE RESPECTIVE ITEM NUMBER PREFIX.

** QUANTITIES OF INCLUDED ITEMS ARE AS PER SUBASSEMBLY.
@ ITEM 2 IS DETAILED ON FIRST ILLUSTRATED PARTS SHEET SEPARATELY.




24" & 27" Black Diamond




24" & 27" Black Diamond

e
[l
O e e e Rl I e e e e e el o ol el e - TP PR [ - i o | pmm [ | i |t [ [ | g | g | £ | 0N [ |
_Il
]
.n_dl
Lt
= === |N|— || |= = === ||| | - o | e | | o P R e e e e = I N ¥ (| Ry R
_I..
€
as
z L
= -
- |6 y 2 Q
: > | ~ M : v = o ar
w” Ly | ik s “(_ L = W.u o 8 ig mm MM_ _
b 5 ¢ [1= = |2 o | = 14 . ile >
|- S — |90 (= w |y e | N e == > P R N E
<|2@ 2= F Flo (S22 R2d]< A= R R =t el b
o~ | B2 < o = | = e = RERTSN R o Rl fa N Fa Il o | == Ay | = <C > o | = —
: A [ Aﬁ [ | = o g = WY 1 = ! H..\_ o | = | —— (| > =<
Nl 1O s [ a2 |2 | Wio | || DS [C|L]|= =0 o I (s O |5 > |- =l B
ElRlE BRI 2R IEL sl =Zlezz0|0F|EElS AR = <2 3[R
'S = =R ~s2 | Z A AL Lo IS Rl = e ~ |55 | == | Ld | |2 == |H | | = Bl wy [w
= & MW o |<C e wu =19 |C A S R A R = =R R A T M ° mw 7 |ob |3 |02 ﬂw = (U Ia e S S
T =l | -4 @ Aw Mw Mu .H“ [ I A e Q) - Do = | W% = |1 _MH_ (] pe UU 7l I O RV = A% m o |z
[o% _M_ UlE|a __m__H -w | T _M T B NI S i M Hm 2 k% 2y = |F|=s 3 | o |0 |% % | O c = |
L) - el i S ] - . L M | sl I - - e - i - - . - Pl T
; = = - - Y . |37 = o
_rww v € S| (2@ = 2|2 O U [ I e | ZNZ |50 |we | < i = ﬁu 7 = = @ = EVL E.\.Vl_
W= =0 < < b L |9k w9 === [ = 0g pn Q=R || ([ |= _
= |z |i= < |0 |= O el LN el Ee == ol B O Il Bl e e ol Bo Bl il L |, |D| & Tm w22 e 0N 0|[0
N A e TR I L Rl - el e B R e = = R o N I =R T I b i < | E IS |22 | llele
ol = O il B b Tl - R o el ey = EER R ol O RN by O |G| E | Z |2 | »
_Mw <= 0|z _._..H. = 0|2 0Ql|2 Mn I i ol Il £ < oo |<C|F | 0 R c 0 | b=
= = = | S|l<L |2 |= et | e | L] TR T e | == e |
2 N2 g2 (€S SO |R = |2 | S % |a ol |%I1=| (B]3|= = m m
< - Mm - ks = = O |0l | (al O |5 £ e < o3 ~0
: - = o e el o | = = | =
2 T |O i~ 7 &3 SN a- |eN €< l
0 : 5 =
|22 P
Hl - -
== A
* £
* * *
el [ Tlo|lwx|lo|lo o e PRl 6 — ey [ e <ol ™M
[ e B B S S el v B I VRS e S I T ol = B L |-o |-o <L e o A e E | [mm e oo — | D | — | N e
| W D[S |=f|— D= ~ ||| (D =~ = |~ |w]|o | [ R I NI T e e = s NN I P I VR o M= O
o SIS |F | —~|=st|F || N |G Q|| |wo ||| |S N oS |o — e [0 | [ e | = | e O (0 ey | —
e i D = = = = B A e o B ) Kl I e AP I I e [y o B R T W |5 | =[S = e (S| = — (o | = |
8] z|IZzFIFIFIFizlzeszzd I =00 Q]| DIz === e e bl el = = = el S8R |2 =
B BEREFrruEE HEH BRI =3 2P 2|
'S
o
z g T O | e | . () _ -~ a4 | e o |7 Y= = | ™
—_ | — | ML HM e e [ed | e _H.. MH MM nm M,L.. Ww W“ — | on md. <t | [ |~ ﬂ Mm ”HH _ﬂ__ wof | = | ﬂ.m ”u. Wu P~ | P~ m [os |[2
T e ey el fed |t e ™ Il N S TS ~ |~
[

* ITEMS 2 & 7 ARE INCLUSIVE OF ALL ITEMS BEARING THE RESPECTIVE ITEM NUMBER PREFIX.

** QUANTITIES OF INCLUDED ITEMS ARE AS PER SUBASSEMBLY.
@ ITEM 1 IS DETAILED ON FIRST ILLUSTRATED PARTS SHEET SEPARATELY.



24" & 27" Black Diamond with Electric Clutch

27) [ 228 @21 225

ITEM 2.2

2.3 )

6

ITEM 7.7

[L7an]  (raz @;@ iVl
& /.7. (7.7.2

3.1 /.4, /.A4. ITEM 7.4




24" & 27" Black Diamond with Electric Clutch

.
™
=== [ I R R T I VI I B e T — | === | | = | - e o r—|— |~ — || |
e
i
_HA.
™
e = | ||| [ I R R T I VI I B e e — | —]|=—= | |r— |- ] — | o =l — | — | — [
_I.
i
..u.m Vm
o |0 %
Wu % <[ < _,._.w
H I B # -
dﬂ_. - [ _|_|u_ _ VH St V_ -
> | O T o > o A 0 5|z .
; e Wi | e | £ L] | ~ & tees. | e >
21 s L %o | il RN bl PR~ o |0 |0 |3 |2 2 fea | <€ > ~ |0 O |5 - |
< |2 |0 ARIEIE = N o |< TNele < ol |z |22 oD e W e |55 = - AP x |< |8
iy = = = I = 5 " = S, 5 = —r | e e —
> m.\hu _mK mm = a ! < |<Z o [= Dlev = e |2 ) O O£ |4 w3 | e [ |2 < o 0 W L e [ 5e
~ _HU ~ | <C Pw T < |77 w0 = & Loy Lu < I e ¢ ‘u = === = “W hmm LLI mu — _” ) ™~ ﬂ ) c a &
= B 1S |15 5T |F|0|wlo|E|0|x|El2|S|8lu 20w E2]2]5 ]2 — 21O E | o Y S |2 w D€ |«x|o|@
Z o |W |2 o G|y 0= Sl (X0 &y =T = G n =] < ol LOA IR Ead G o |s|s
! AW_ ||« |= o |2 Z18|< ¥ U Mw Mw T (N[ iz Ol |29 L0 < |« o | 2 = = o _W_ _H. o m m il L e
= £ == ZI= = = W S e Al Pl = gl e e - P el Sl S |2 |L = . — ol i
EEl 2 BRRBE |l zlE ks E R el ERIEE B S| 1B 1 E [0 |0 | 2 2 20 |E|T|z
— = e [0 SOz o | ey | S ! SR TO N Bl B el el m | | oo = = : =
2|20 B |xla|2luylz (o< |E|ED|Z|==2E S 20T EFIEE ClelE-lg e x| @ 2|L|0|f|=]|=
Sleli<|zRZzIEl2 = 0|z |=|Ez|Tla |55 =2 E|Cx|ap|Y Y PPl A R = 52191288
[ = S| = - — P e = —y = | c <. [ — | = | = —r Pl I b= 4 ks s - -
Wl = O[S [20 7 Sl [T |- |<|= |- @ |T]lg S50[S |E|Z |2 |U I R el Pl Ll R = Z I B
al2l=01FI=InEICO= 1018 %8 % S| |” 2R IYI=|- Ol0|=Z o |~ |3S>-|QE|< C&L100|0(Q|9Q
< |C WD Y E |l < | S R T e (R e PO B Bl W - [ Vo2 E | 0 e | < = OO
vo [0 - QW= <C | k= a2 aol-= SIS |W|TZ[< < | M= M\ < [ || o< O |k |x
< > = o | A | b= = S|Z|2|z|g @ ™ < | <C |<C ol il e AP Rl el W LL| N Olx = OO
=& O =0 | | << =10 (D x| o i | |7 |: e O |3 = ™N LD = |J|J
“W“ — |ch Ol<|z |- 'L |ea e I Pl [T . nw 00 | = =] mw < R Z = > |>
< T <= o | > =R El & oz [24 | | S e S 3
£ <0 N Z ol ™ ol fORIW) m_w ¢ Z Z
] ’ — y - -
=~ |E 0 G5 <
= e | =
= = ]
=t |
oy |
k!
ILI
o * *| ¥ < |3
= [ 0 N | %
H”_ _ _ ..nH.. w-- 3 _ _“._‘“_ P_“_ - - - n [ & 3
Z | = oo o " el | ) L= | < — :
271 NS 2R IB 21218 | | |on |= o]0 <o) || [<|< ] W o = o |6 o | | e= o 0w R|3 |2
=M I [ |O|f|— (S| |—= S| [W[C|™[D]Q P~ [0S (M oo s [ O - | — — O | el (] s ™~ |
E(NO I O[O [~ ||| |[F || [O (N[O |@ (D22 W[N] [N [N Sla = |~ D= | = |y < — WXV o|S(n
L= O |F|F|z|z=|=|=|=|0|F |~ |5t || [0 IN]0 O|Z || B Q|0 |6 N |2 = | |~ | = <+ UlJ |z |=[x]|xX
oo | T = |= | e e e e L o = |= W e — A - = | ON WD [ 2 el B bl = = ﬁ_ld = W “W = W M M N m |
W. mW oo | =l e e e - | 1L Ll || Lo WW ., Wn H.W W” -....._-.H W” i = el ) w4 = | m M W W
Z — A A R R < _ — — . ~ | e s |72 SN —
= =N i _”./_ [ e e e I i W] _,Jn. u. r3._ fO. ?.” uO Gz__ s B BRI = _,_J.__ T.u__ ,“_” =t | =f [=<f |=F _hm O.,. i — (]
b= SN PR A PR DA R PR PR PR E [aN Kot A EaVA Foll KoV ET A Ia\Hl KoY ap) N ANITEN N IR IR IR TN NN [ =
1L N " . ~ ~ ~ -
e

* ITEMS 2 & 7 ARE INCLUSIVE OF ALL ITEMS BEARING THE RESPECTIVE ITEM NUMBER PREFIX.
@ ITEM 1 IS DETAILED ON FIRST ILLUSTRATED PARTS SHEET SEPARATELY.

** QUANTITIES OF INCLUDED ITEMS ARE AS PER SUBASSEMBLY.




